

**BID TABS - APRIL 2022 LETTING**

County <b>LEE COUNTY</b>		Date: <b>4/11/2022</b>	Name and Address		<b>Helm Civil</b>		<b>Martin &amp; Company</b>		<b>Sjostrom &amp; Sons, Inc</b>		<b>Curnyn Construction</b>			
R.D.: <b>EAST GROVE</b>		Time: 9:00 A.M.	of Bidders		2283 US Rt 20 E, PO Box 750		2456 E. Pleasant Grove Rd		1129 Harrison Avenue		1 Hawkeye Lane			
<b>HMA RESURFACING</b>		AS READ			Freeport, IL 61032		Oregon, IL 61061		Rockford, IL 61104		Geneseo, IL 61254			
Proposal Guarantee: Five percent or by schedule			Approved Engineer's Estimate		Bid Bond	Prequalified	Bid Bond	Prequalified	Bid Bond	Prequalified	Bid Bond	Prequalified		
Terms:					Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes		
<b>Section</b>		Unit	QTY	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
<b>18-08136-00-BR</b>	<b>UNION ROAD BRIDGE</b>													
	Porous Gran Embankment, CA6	Ton	170	\$30.00	\$5,100.00	\$36.10	\$ 6,137.00	\$24.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$50.48	\$ 8,581.60	\$28.00	\$ 4,760.00	
	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	800	\$2.50	\$2,000.00	\$2.25	\$ 1,800.00	\$2.65	\$ 2,120.00	\$2.25	\$ 1,800.00	\$3.00	\$ 2,400.00	
	Stone Dumped Riprap, CL A5	Ton	225	\$50.00	\$11,250.00	\$62.88	\$ 14,148.00	\$52.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$85.77	\$ 19,298.25	\$55.00	\$ 12,375.00	
	Agg Surface Course, Type B	Ton	248	\$24.00	\$5,952.00	\$38.00	\$ 9,424.00	\$24.00	\$ 5,952.00	\$39.40	\$ 9,771.20	\$32.00	\$ 7,936.00	
	Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	Lb	2,411.0	\$2.00	\$4,822.00	\$1.00	\$ 2,411.00	\$0.66	\$ 1,591.26	\$1.00	\$ 2,411.00	\$1.00	\$ 2,411.00	
	Aggregate Shoulder, Type B	Ton	42.0	\$24.00	\$1,008.00	\$49.00	\$ 2,058.00	\$34.00	\$ 1,428.00	\$43.24	\$ 1,816.08	\$120.00	\$ 5,040.00	
	Removal of Existing Structures	Each	1.0	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$27,800.00	\$ 27,800.00	\$17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$23,025.47	\$ 23,025.47	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	
	Concrete Structures	CY	30.6	\$900.00	\$27,540.00	\$1,062.00	\$ 32,497.20	\$1,172.00	\$ 35,863.20	\$1,332.61	\$ 40,777.87	\$990.00	\$ 30,294.00	
	P P Conc Deck Beams 33" DP	Sq Ft	1,930.0	\$95.00	\$183,350.00	\$118.09	\$ 227,913.70	\$112.75	\$ 217,607.50	\$100.18	\$ 193,347.40	\$110.00	\$ 212,300.00	
	Reinforcement Bars, Epoxy Co	Lbs	5,190.0	\$2.75	\$14,272.50	\$3.08	\$ 15,985.20	\$2.50	\$ 12,975.00	\$3.01	\$ 15,621.90	\$2.50	\$ 12,975.00	
	Steel Railing, Type SM	Ft	142.0	\$200.00	\$28,400.00	\$212.24	\$ 30,138.08	\$233.92	\$ 33,216.64	\$228.00	\$ 32,376.00	\$230.00	\$ 32,660.00	
	Furnish Metal Shell Piles 14"	Ft	360.0	\$90.00	\$32,400.00	\$44.33	\$ 15,958.80	\$149.00	\$ 53,640.00	\$110.34	\$ 39,722.40	\$130.00	\$ 46,800.00	
	Driving Piles	Ft	315.0	\$10.00	\$3,150.00	\$0.10	\$ 31.50	\$1.00	\$ 315.00	\$0.01	\$ 3.15	\$5.00	\$ 1,575.00	
	Test Pile Metal Shell Pile 14"	Each	1.0	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,820.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$3,808.47	\$ 3,808.47	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	
	Name Plate	Each	1.0	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$522.00	\$ 522.00	\$950.00	\$ 950.00	\$687.13	\$ 687.13	\$440.00	\$ 440.00	
	Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$28,966.00	\$ 28,966.00	\$27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$29,878.65	\$ 29,878.65	\$14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	
	Terminal Marker - Directly Applied	Each	4.0	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$50.00	\$ 200.00	\$75.00	\$ 300.00	\$35.00	\$ 140.00	\$50.00	\$ 200.00	
	Bituminous Mix Complete	Ton	125.0	\$110.00	\$13,750.00	\$152.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$191.00	\$ 23,875.00	\$100.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$152.00	\$ 19,000.00	
	Preperation of Base (Special)	SY	1,072.0	\$1.50	\$1,608.00	\$2.00	\$ 2,144.00	\$3.99	\$ 4,277.28	\$17.73	\$ 19,006.56	\$2.50	\$ 2,680.00	
	Earth Excavation (Special)	CY	306.0	\$35.00	\$10,710.00	\$41.81	\$ 12,793.86	\$43.00	\$ 13,158.00	\$91.03	\$ 27,855.18	\$18.00	\$ 5,508.00	
	Seeding Class 2 (Special)	Acre	0.2	\$10,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 544.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 544.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 2,040.00	
	Traffic Control & Protection (Special)	LS	1.0	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,975.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
	Construction Layout	LS	1.0	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,030.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	
					Total	\$416,382.50		\$ 465,297.34		\$ 484,588.88		\$ 497,972.31		\$ 453,594.00

**LOW BID**

BID TABS - APRIL 2022 LETTING